
Dubai Crown Prince Endurance Ride for Private Stables 119KM , 10 Jan 2022
DIEC 119 Km ,Dubai International Endurance City

Pos St # Pos Dist Depart Arrival 1st Vet In 2nd Vet In Heart Rates Recov
ery

CRI/RRI Ride Time Total Ride 
Time

Loop 
speed

Avg Lp 
speed

Phase 
Speed

Avg 
Speed

Penalt
y

1 89 MATAR HAMAD SAEED MALHOOF AL KITBI/0/UAE Boxhill Cruza/2012/Grey/Gelding/106QI73

1 10 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:51.51 8:22:05.34 60/60 04:14 01:22:05 01:22:05 30.83 30.83 29.24 29.24 00:00

2 7 32 9:02:05.34 10:09:22.91 10:11:32.02 61/64 02:09 01:09:27 02:31:32 28.53 29.76 27.65 28.51 00:00

3 3 27 10:51:32.02 11:48:12.08 11:50:51.67 60/60 02:40 12:16:33 00:59:20 03:30:52 28.59 29.43 27.3 28.17 00:00

4 1 20 12:40:51.67 13:18:23.14 13:26:49.30 58/60 08:26 00:37:31 04:08:23 31.98 29.83 31.99 28.75 00:00

TrailBy: 00:00:00:000 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:22 / 00:17:28 Mas 7 Endurance Stable/Abdullah Salim Obaid Al Kaabi

2 179 HAMDAN AHMAD MOHD AL MARRI/10103713/UAE CHAMAN DE LA FOLIE/2012/Grey/Gelding/106KH55

1 4 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:47.01 8:20:19.00 60/62 02:32 01:20:19 01:20:19 30.85 30.85 29.88 29.88 00:00

2 3 32 9:00:19.00 10:04:48.55 10:08:51.43 56/54 04:03 01:08:32 02:28:51 29.77 30.36 28.02 29.02 00:00

3 2 27 10:48:51.43 11:45:33.89 11:50:24.80 53/56 04:51 12:20:39 01:01:33 03:30:24 28.57 29.85 26.32 28.23 00:00

4 2 20 12:40:24.80 13:19:59.01 13:31:52.02 59/62 11:53 00:39:34 04:09:58 30.33 29.93 30.33 28.56 00:00

TrailBy: 00:01:35:867 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:49 / 00:23:18 Zabeel Stables-2/Mohammad Ahmad 

3 12 LAYLA MOHD OBAID AL MARZOOQI/10072507/UAE CAMIL DES COMBETTES /2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106LE17

1 7 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:45.37 8:21:48.00 64/64 04:03 01:21:48 01:21:48 30.87 30.87 29.34 29.34 00:00

2 5 32 9:01:48.00 10:04:52.19 10:10:16.57 62/60 05:24 01:08:29 02:30:17 30.44 30.68 28.04 28.75 00:00

3 6 27 10:50:16.57 11:45:33.68 11:53:34.04 61/60 08:00 12:22:48 01:03:17 03:33:34 29.3 30.29 25.6 27.81 00:00

4 3 20 12:43:34.04 13:25:14.81 13:37:00.10 56/60 11:45 00:41:41 04:15:15 28.79 30.03 28.79 27.97 00:00

TrailBy: 00:06:51:667 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:18 / 00:29:13 Al Kamda Endurance Stables/Mansour Ibrahim Ahmed

4 15 DAIANA YAMILA CHOPITA/10107027/ARG SM FA JUANITA/2012/Chestnut/Mare/105YU65

1 3 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:56.84 8:19:37.10 61/62 01:40 01:19:37 01:19:37 30.79 30.79 30.14 30.14 00:00

2 4 32 8:59:37.10 10:04:54.42 10:10:02.21 61/60 05:08 01:10:25 02:30:02 29.41 30.16 27.27 28.79 00:00

3 5 27 10:50:02.21 11:45:38.88 11:53:22.30 63/64 07:43 12:24:13 01:03:20 03:33:22 29.13 29.87 25.58 27.84 00:00

4 4 20 12:43:22.30 13:32:31.59 13:43:29.26 54/56 10:58 00:49:09 04:22:31 24.41 28.79 24.42 27.2 00:00

TrailBy: 00:14:08:447 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:22 / 00:25:28 Al Kamda Endurance Stables/Mansour Ibrahim Ahmed

5 67 RASHED MOHAMED ATIQ   KHAMIS ALMEHAIRI/0/UAE SANDINE WICKED/2009/Grey/Gelding/105GH26

1 8 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:44.46 8:21:51.13 64/58 04:07 01:21:51 01:21:51 30.87 30.87 29.32 29.32 00:00

2 10 32 9:01:51.13 10:09:38.79 10:13:43.16 64/60 04:04 01:11:52 02:33:43 28.32 29.68 26.72 28.1 00:00

3 7 27 10:53:43.16 11:52:25.71 11:55:52.62 62/60 03:27 12:25:52 01:02:09 03:35:52 27.59 29.08 26.07 27.52 00:00

4 5 20 12:45:52.62 13:36:23.30 13:42:55.97 51/56 06:33 00:50:31 04:26:23 23.76 28.03 23.75 26.8 00:00

TrailBy: 00:18:00:153 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:04:32 / 00:18:11 Al Jawareh Stables/Saeed Saqar Ghanim Ali Al Marri

6 13 MANSOUR SAEED MOHD AL FARESI/10063628/UAE SAMED/2009/Grey/Gelding/105JX75

1 17 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:48.94 8:21:58.25 8:25:16.10 66 - 56/60 07:27 01:25:16 01:25:16 30.84 30.84 28.15 28.15 00:00

2 14 32 9:05:16.10 10:12:32.61 10:15:53.04 61/64 03:20 01:10:37 02:35:53 28.54 29.77 27.19 27.71 00:00

3 11 27 10:55:53.04 11:57:42.21 12:03:44.86 58/60 06:03 12:29:31 01:07:52 03:43:45 26.21 28.71 23.87 26.55 00:00

4 6 20 12:53:44.86 13:43:00.70 14:12:01.48 62/64 29:01 00:49:16 04:33:01 24.36 27.87 24.36 26.15 00:00

TrailBy: 00:24:37:560 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:27 / 00:45:50 SS-2 Stable/Sultan Ali Al Subousi

Finish (41)



7 31 SAEED MOHD KHALIFA AL MEHAIRI/10082209/UAE RB INFERNO/2011/Chestnut/Stallion/106YT84

1 14 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:53.10 8:21:55.69 8:25:05.34 65 - 59/60 05:12 01:25:05 01:25:05 30.04 30.04 28.21 28.21 00:00

2 20 32 9:05:05.34 10:12:34.16 10:19:07.99 61/64 06:34 01:14:03 02:39:08 28.45 29.31 25.93 27.15 00:00

3 12 27 10:59:07.99 12:02:00.39 12:06:34.51 63/62 04:34 12:31:18 01:07:27 03:46:35 25.77 28.25 24.02 26.22 00:00

4 7 20 12:56:34.51 13:48:28.27 13:56:08.09 57/60 07:40 00:51:54 04:38:29 23.12 27.24 23.12 25.64 00:00

TrailBy: 00:30:05:130 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:00 / 00:24:01 SS-2 Stable/Sultan Ali Al Subousi

8 172 ZAYED AHMAD KHALIFA OBAID AL MARRI/10184151/UAE SM FA VIAJE/2012/Bay/Gelding/106KT25

1 25 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:50.09 8:23:21.58 8:26:58.36 68 - 55/52 07:08 01:26:58 01:26:58 30.06 30.06 27.6 27.6 00:00

2 25 32 9:06:58.36 10:20:54.75 10:23:26.24 58/60 02:31 01:16:28 02:43:26 25.97 28.09 25.11 26.43 00:00

3 14 27 11:03:26.24 12:13:28.44 12:16:14.31 54/60 02:46 12:47:43 01:12:48 03:56:14 23.13 26.54 22.25 25.14 00:00

4 8 20 13:06:14.31 13:52:28.42 14:00:46.54 54/56 08:18 00:46:14 04:42:28 25.95 26.44 25.96 25.28 00:00

TrailBy: 00:34:05:277 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:11 / 00:20:44 TNT Private Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

9 175 ZAYED GHANIM MOHAMMAD AL MARRI/10184152/UAE PARTUGALETS/2014/Chestnut/Stallion/106SL61

1 23 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:47.04 8:26:43.09 58/56 08:56 01:26:43 01:26:43 30.85 30.85 27.68 27.68 00:00

2 24 32 9:06:43.09 10:20:54.23 10:22:57.65 61/64 02:03 01:16:15 02:42:58 25.88 28.43 25.18 26.51 00:00

3 16 27 11:02:57.65 12:13:28.64 12:17:57.67 63/64 04:29 12:47:50 01:15:00 03:57:58 22.97 26.7 21.6 24.96 00:00

4 9 20 13:07:57.67 13:55:50.58 14:10:58.36 60/60 15:08 00:47:53 04:45:51 25.06 26.41 25.06 24.98 00:00

TrailBy: 00:37:27:433 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:39 / 00:30:36 TNT Private Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

10 171 MANSOOR AHMED  MASRI ALMANSOORI/0/UAE BE ALIVE DE SOMMANT/2011/Black/Gelding/105WC62

1 6 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:50.97 8:21:42.12 49/60 01:51 8:42:35 01:21:42 01:21:42 30.06 30.06 29.38 29.38 00:00

2 15 32 9:01:42.12 10:09:38.15 10:11:53.30 10:16:13.15 68 - 58/60 06:35 01:14:31 02:36:13 28.26 29.23 25.77 27.65 00:00

3 10 27 10:56:13.15 11:52:25.53 12:02:14.08 62/64 09:49 12:30:16 01:06:01 03:42:14 28.82 29.12 24.54 26.73 00:00

4 10 20 12:52:14.08 13:57:25.48 14:10:26.21 58/60 13:01 01:05:11 04:47:25 18.41 26.53 18.41 24.84 00:00

TrailBy: 00:39:02:340 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:48 / 00:31:15 TNT Private Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

11 39 ZUBAIDAH ALI SABTI AL - ALI BASHA/10160659/IRQ BAROUD AL LANDAS/2011/Bay/Gelding/106GN04

1 19 40 7:00:00.00 8:23:27.84 8:25:55.89 61/60 02:28 01:25:56 01:25:56 28.75 28.75 27.93 27.93 00:00

2 12 32 9:05:55.89 10:12:43.40 10:15:17.73 62/60 02:34 01:09:22 02:35:18 28.75 28.75 27.68 27.82 00:00

3 9 27 10:55:17.73 11:57:58.65 12:01:44.33 61/62 03:46 12:26:13 01:06:27 03:41:45 25.84 27.9 24.38 26.79 00:00

4 11 20 12:51:44.33 13:57:27.62 14:10:39.66 59/60 13:12 01:05:43 04:47:28 18.26 25.62 18.26 24.84 00:00

TrailBy: 00:39:04:477 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:30 / 00:22:00 Al Remak Stables/Khalid Salman Hassan Alsabri

12 87 MOHAMMED SUHAIL BUTI BIN GHURAB ALKETBI/10113606/UAE FLAMENCO/2012/Grey/Gelding/0

1 15 40 7:00:00.00 8:17:50.56 8:25:09.22 63/64 07:19 01:25:09 01:25:09 30.83 30.83 28.19 28.19 00:00

2 21 32 9:05:09.22 10:12:40.08 10:15:46.58 10:20:41.75 68 - 56/60 08:02 01:15:33 02:40:42 28.44 29.72 25.41 26.88 00:00

3 15 27 11:00:41.75 12:13:43.54 12:16:29.97 61/64 02:46 12:45:42 01:15:48 03:56:30 22.18 27.2 21.37 25.12 00:00

4 12 20 13:06:29.97 13:57:55.26 14:19:11.68 58/60 21:16 00:51:25 04:47:55 23.34 26.46 23.34 24.8 00:00

TrailBy: 00:39:32:117 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:50 / 00:39:23 Mas Endurance Stable/Abdullah Salim Obaid Al Kaabi

13 137 CECILIA GARCIA/10019545/URU ALADIN DE PERROS/2010/Bay/Gelding/105JZ13

1 34 40 7:00:00.00 8:29:05.07 8:31:00.58 64/60 01:56 01:31:01 01:31:01 26.94 26.94 26.37 26.37 00:00

2 29 32 9:11:00.58 10:26:54.55 10:29:59.08 60/62 03:05 10:50:27 01:18:59 02:50:00 25.3 26.18 24.31 25.41 00:00

3 18 27 11:09:59.08 12:19:48.61 12:22:05.73 63/64 02:17 12:50:18 01:12:07 04:02:07 23.2 25.3 22.46 24.53 00:00

4 13 20 13:12:05.73 14:04:30.55 14:12:18.40 50/56 07:48 00:52:25 04:54:32 22.89 24.86 22.89 24.24 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:07:410 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:46 / 00:15:04 Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

14 79 SAEED HAMOUD SAEED AL KHAYARI/10075119/UAE RO ULYSES/2007/Bay/Gelding/104QU77

1 13 40 7:00:00.00 8:19:22.84 8:24:51.05 62/60 05:28 01:24:51 01:24:51 30.23 30.23 28.29 28.29 00:00

2 22 32 9:04:51.05 10:12:41.47 10:20:43.39 62/60 08:02 01:15:52 02:40:43 28.3 29.34 25.31 26.88 00:00

Finish (41)



14 3 17 27 11:00:43.39 12:13:38.22 12:19:11.68 62/56 05:33 12:46:32 01:18:28 03:59:11 22.22 26.98 20.65 24.83 00:00

4 14 20 13:09:11.68 14:04:35.17 14:11:18.66 56/56 06:43 00:55:23 04:54:34 21.66 25.91 21.67 24.24 00:00

TrailBy: 00:46:12:027 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:27 / 00:25:48 S.S. Stables/Sultan Ali Al Subousi

15 185 NARAYAN SINGH DUNGAR SINGH/10033165/IND TIGRA/2009/Bay/Mare/104ZQ83

1 38 40 7:00:00.00 8:30:00.54 8:33:29.24 61/60 03:29 01:33:29 01:33:29 26.66 26.66 25.67 25.67 00:00

2 32 32 9:13:29.24 10:28:03.29 10:31:57.78 62/64 03:54 01:18:29 02:51:58 25.75 26.25 24.46 25.12 00:00

3 19 27 11:11:57.78 12:19:37.91 12:23:16.63 60/60 03:39 12:55:05 01:11:19 04:03:17 23.94 25.58 22.72 24.42 00:00

4 15 20 13:13:16.63 14:06:30.62 14:18:06.07 51/60 11:35 00:53:14 04:56:31 22.54 25.01 22.54 24.08 00:00

TrailBy: 00:48:07:480 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:39 / 00:22:37 Al Ain Endurance Stables/Ali Nasser Sultan Al Yabhouni

16 174 HAMAD HUMAID ALI OBAID ALTAMIMI/10205972/UAE NORBIDII/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/105AO03

1 30 40 7:00:00.00 8:24:15.01 8:29:36.18 60/64 05:21 01:29:36 01:29:36 28.49 28.49 26.79 26.79 00:00

2 28 32 9:09:36.18 10:21:08.74 10:28:34.88 53/60 07:26 01:18:59 02:48:35 26.84 27.73 24.31 25.63 00:00

3 20 27 11:08:34.88 12:19:54.75 12:23:35.31 61/60 03:41 12:55:17 01:15:00 04:03:35 22.71 26.15 21.6 24.39 00:00

4 16 20 13:13:35.31 14:07:16.09 14:15:39.93 55/56 08:24 00:53:41 04:57:16 22.35 25.43 22.35 24.02 00:00

TrailBy: 00:48:52:950 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:12 / 00:24:51 TNT Private Stables/Mohammad Ahmad Mohammad Ghanim Almaari

17 46 HAZZA MOHD ABDULLA AL MAAMRI/10084931/UAE ELPHYN ROSE/2010/Chestnut/Mare/105VN98

1 33 40 7:00:00.00 8:22:17.64 8:26:46.36 8:30:58.60 66 - 55/56 08:41 01:30:59 01:30:59 29.16 29.16 26.38 26.38 00:00

2 31 32 9:10:58.60 10:26:56.54 10:31:13.89 62/60 04:17 01:20:15 02:51:14 25.27 27.3 23.93 25.23 00:00

3 21 27 11:11:13.89 12:19:46.94 12:26:44.47 59/60 06:58 12:49:03 01:15:31 04:06:45 23.63 26.19 21.45 24.07 00:00

4 17 20 13:16:44.47 14:07:55.11 14:23:29.45 58/60 15:34 00:51:11 04:57:56 23.45 25.68 23.45 23.97 00:00

TrailBy: 00:49:31:963 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:08:52 / 00:35:29 Al Butin Private Stable/Khaled Zayed Alblooshi

18 122 SAKIL MUSHTAK/10161833/IND CHAIMYR DES SERRES/2012/Chestnut/Gelding/106KU62

1 53 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:43.25 8:39:15.94 58/60 03:33 01:39:16 01:39:16 25.07 25.07 24.18 24.18 00:00

2 42 32 9:19:15.94 10:35:58.67 10:38:40.12 62/60 02:41 01:19:24 02:58:40 25.03 25.05 24.18 24.18 00:00

3 24 27 11:18:40.12 12:26:42.50 12:32:06.82 61/64 05:24 12:59:06 01:13:27 04:12:07 23.81 24.7 22.06 23.56 00:00

4 18 20 13:22:06.82 14:09:45.30 14:20:44.79 56/60 10:59 00:47:38 04:59:45 25.19 24.78 25.19 23.82 00:00

TrailBy: 00:51:22:157 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:39 / 00:22:38 Bin Daaen Private Stables./Saif Khalifa Al Muhairi

19 23 MONICA PINTO LIMA GRAZIANO/10015980/BRA XANGO HEB/2010/Chestnut/Gelding/105YT10

1 47 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:41.86 8:38:03.69 60/62 02:22 01:38:04 01:38:04 25.08 25.08 24.47 24.47 00:00

2 38 32 9:18:03.69 10:35:26.15 10:37:22.47 59/56 01:56 01:19:19 02:57:23 24.81 24.96 24.21 24.35 00:00

3 22 27 11:17:22.47 12:26:26.72 12:28:42.16 57/60 02:15 12:59:31 01:11:20 04:08:43 23.45 24.53 22.71 23.88 00:00

4 19 20 13:18:42.16 14:10:07.34 14:15:17.81 51/52 05:10 00:51:25 05:00:08 23.34 24.32 23.34 23.79 00:00

TrailBy: 00:51:44:200 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:56 / 00:11:44 Al Abbar Private Stable/Mohd Ahmed Hassan Al Abbar

20 81 MARYAM KHALID BAKHEET AHMAD AL FALASI/10160274/UAE ER SALY/2010/Grey/Mare/106BM02

1 40 40 7:00:00.00 8:32:11.07 8:34:43.28 64/64 02:32 01:34:43 01:34:43 26.03 26.03 25.34 25.34 00:00

2 37 32 9:14:43.28 10:33:20.96 10:36:38.59 64/64 03:18 01:21:55 02:56:38 24.42 25.29 23.44 24.46 00:00

3 26 27 11:16:38.59 12:28:33.55 12:32:50.32 60/64 04:17 13:03:06 01:16:12 04:12:50 22.53 24.47 21.26 23.49 00:00

4 20 20 13:22:50.32 14:14:58.74 14:31:31.49 57/56 16:33 00:52:08 05:04:58 23.01 24.21 23.02 23.41 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:35:593 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:39 / 00:26:38 Al Khaili Pvt Stables/Mubarak Obaid Al Khaili

21 125 GHULAM MURTAZA MUHAMMAD AZAM/10147053/PAK S ALEXANDRA/2012/Chestnut/Mare/0

1 32 40 7:00:00.00 8:26:08.13 8:30:51.20 64/60 04:43 01:30:51 01:30:51 27.86 27.86 26.42 26.42 00:00

2 34 32 9:10:51.20 10:26:53.12 10:29:18.45 62/64 02:25 01:23:27 02:54:18 25.25 26.64 23.01 24.78 05:00

3 25 27 11:14:18.45 12:26:24.88 12:32:46.30 60/64 06:21 13:01:45 01:18:28 04:12:46 22.47 25.35 20.65 23.5 00:00

4 21 20 13:22:46.30 14:15:01.07 14:27:26.53 58/64 12:25 00:52:15 05:05:01 22.97 24.92 22.97 23.41 00:00

TrailBy: 00:56:37:930 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:28 / 00:25:55 Bin Dhahi Stables/Saif Sultan Abdulla Dhahi Alameemi

Finish (41)



22 190 RASHID SAAED AL SUWAIDI/10152579/UAE RIAD DE JALIMA/2010/Bay/Gelding/105KW12

1 62 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:32.56 8:41:58.27 60/60 06:26 01:41:58 01:41:58 25.12 25.12 23.54 23.54 00:00

2 49 32 9:21:58.27 10:38:48.56 10:43:05.63 59/60 04:17 01:21:07 03:03:05 24.99 25.06 23.67 23.6 00:00

3 31 27 11:23:05.63 12:30:55.34 12:38:44.67 60/56 07:49 13:10:40 01:15:39 04:18:44 23.88 24.73 21.41 22.96 00:00

4 22 20 13:28:44.67 14:15:34.89 14:35:28.96 59/64 19:54 00:46:50 05:05:34 25.62 24.87 25.62 23.37 00:00

TrailBy: 00:57:11:747 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:09:36 / 00:38:26 Al Khateri Pvt Stables/Zubaidah Ali Sabti Alibasha

23 102 TASAWAR ABBAS  FIDA HUSSAIN/0/PAK AT DIAL RANGE ELVIS/2014/Grey/Gelding/107BW68

1 51 40 7:00:00.00 8:32:02.56 8:38:55.90 57/56 06:53 01:38:56 01:38:56 26.07 26.07 24.26 24.26 00:00

2 46 32 9:18:55.90 10:34:06.69 10:38:03.15 10:41:27.37 66 - 48/52 07:21 01:22:31 03:01:27 25.54 25.83 23.27 23.81 00:00

3 29 27 11:21:27.37 12:31:08.14 12:37:49.70 53/60 06:42 13:05:36 01:16:22 04:17:49 23.25 25.07 21.21 23.04 00:00

4 23 20 13:27:49.70 14:15:54.03 14:26:32.59 51/56 10:39 00:48:04 05:05:53 24.96 25.05 24.97 23.34 00:00

TrailBy: 00:57:30:890 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:53 / 00:31:34 Al Mugheer Pvt Stables/Salem Mugheer Alameemi

24 176 ANAN AREF OWN KHAMIS AL KATHEERI/10161034/UAE BAILADOR LARZAC/2011/Grey/Gelding/105ZT05

1 57 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:29.30 8:40:25.08 62/64 04:56 01:40:25 01:40:25 25.13 25.13 23.9 23.9 00:00

2 48 32 9:20:25.08 10:35:27.05 10:42:25.33 64/60 06:58 01:22:00 03:02:25 25.59 25.33 23.41 23.68 00:00

3 32 27 11:22:25.33 12:31:18.68 12:40:55.91 64/64 09:37 13:12:40 01:18:31 04:20:56 23.52 24.81 20.63 22.76 00:00

4 24 20 13:30:55.91 14:17:25.33 14:41:12.02 64/56 23:47 00:46:29 05:07:25 25.81 24.97 25.82 23.23 00:00

TrailBy: 00:59:02:183 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:19 / 00:45:18 W.S.S/Waleed Said Khalfan Al Saadi

25 51 FAKHRA HUMAID OBAID AL MUHAIRI/10114355/UAE NASSOR PA/2013/Grey/Gelding/106QK58

1 39 40 7:00:00.00 8:30:23.82 8:33:32.29 56/60 03:08 01:33:32 01:33:32 26.55 26.55 25.66 25.66 00:00

2 41 32 9:13:32.29 10:33:10.33 10:37:39.28 64/60 04:29 01:24:07 02:57:39 24.11 25.41 22.83 24.32 00:00

3 27 27 11:17:39.28 12:26:25.40 12:34:19.95 59/60 07:55 13:04:59 01:16:41 04:14:20 23.56 24.87 21.13 23.36 00:00

4 25 20 13:24:19.95 14:20:54.27 14:50:08.66 61/62 29:14 00:56:34 05:10:54 21.21 24.17 21.21 22.97 00:00

TrailBy: 01:02:31:123 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:11:11 / 00:44:47 Al Fahidi Pvt Stables/Abdul Aziz Al Awar

26 65 SHAFQAT MEHMOOD/10225931/PAK PS KANDINSKY/2007/Grey/Gelding/104LA23

1 50 40 7:00:00.00 8:30:02.76 8:38:44.34 56/60 08:42 01:38:44 01:38:44 26.65 26.65 24.31 24.31 00:00

2 45 32 9:18:44.34 10:35:21.35 10:41:24.66 58/64 06:03 01:22:40 03:01:24 25.06 25.92 23.23 23.81 00:00

3 30 27 11:21:24.66 12:30:26.90 12:38:33.39 61/60 08:06 13:06:53 01:17:09 04:18:33 23.47 25.2 21 22.97 00:00

4 26 20 13:28:33.39 14:27:15.05 14:32:31.74 54/60 05:17 00:58:42 05:17:15 20.44 24.25 20.44 22.51 00:00

TrailBy: 01:08:51:907 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:02 / 00:28:08 Al Jood Endurance PVT Stables/Omar Saeed Salim Aldhuhoori

27 153 BRYAN FERREIRA/10195519/URU RAZORBACK NAGASAKI/2014/Chestnut/Gelding/0

1 48 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:45.05 8:38:29.32 57/60 02:44 01:38:29 01:38:29 25.07 25.07 24.37 24.37 00:00

2 51 32 9:18:29.32 10:42:58.82 10:45:32.89 61/60 02:34 01:27:04 03:05:33 22.72 23.97 22.05 23.28 00:00

3 37 27 11:25:32.89 12:49:49.68 12:52:00.89 64/64 02:11 13:22:52 01:26:28 04:32:01 19.22 22.46 18.74 21.84 00:00

4 27 20 13:42:00.89 14:36:13.66 14:44:43.41 54/54 08:30 00:54:13 05:26:14 22.14 22.4 22.13 21.89 00:00

TrailBy: 01:17:50:513 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:59 / 00:15:58 Matar Endurance Stables/Matar Hamad Fadhel Al Mazrouei

28 151 KAREN GOMEZ/10110393/ARG BYSICKO DES NONAINS/2011/Bay/Gelding/105LQ18

1 72 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:37.31 8:45:25.29 55/52 01:48 01:45:25 01:45:25 23.16 23.16 22.77 22.77 00:00

2 59 32 9:25:25.29 10:51:11.62 10:53:48.56 63/60 02:37 01:28:23 03:13:48 22.38 22.81 21.72 22.29 00:00

3 38 27 11:33:48.56 12:49:50.35 12:52:08.59 63/60 02:18 13:22:44 01:18:20 04:32:08 21.31 22.38 20.68 21.83 00:00

4 28 20 13:42:08.59 14:36:23.26 14:41:48.66 58/56 05:25 00:54:15 05:26:23 22.12 22.34 22.12 21.88 00:00

TrailBy: 01:18:00:117 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:02 / 00:12:10 Mab Stables/Leonel Gomez

29 101 MUGHEER RASHED MUGHEER AL AMEEMI/10225592/UAE AT DIAL RANGE JACKAROO/2014/Grey/Gelding/107BX11

1 54 40 7:00:00.00 8:29:56.70 8:39:17.92 56/60 09:21 01:39:18 01:39:18 26.68 26.68 24.17 24.17 00:00

2 44 32 9:19:17.92 10:34:07.96 10:41:21.37 61/60 07:13 01:22:03 03:01:21 25.66 26.22 23.4 23.82 00:00

Finish (41)



29 3 33 27 11:21:21.37 12:31:09.37 12:41:09.67 12:44:48.38 65 - 60/60 13:39 13:16:27 01:23:27 04:24:48 23.21 25.32 19.41 22.43 00:00

4 29 20 13:34:48.38 14:36:28.47 15:05:10.61 64/64 28:42 01:01:40 05:26:28 19.46 24.1 19.46 21.87 00:00

TrailBy: 01:18:05:327 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:14:44 / 00:58:56 Al Mugheer Pvt Stables/Salem Mugheer Alameemi

30 165 PRIYANGA RAM BHEEL/10093028/IND MARCO IBN PSYNERMAN/2009/Grey/Gelding/106RV75

1 65 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:43.87 8:42:14.27 58/56 06:30 01:42:14 01:42:14 25.07 25.07 23.48 23.48 00:00

2 55 32 9:22:14.27 10:40:49.79 10:47:29.15 59/60 06:39 01:25:15 03:07:29 24.43 24.78 22.52 23.04 00:00

3 40 27 11:27:29.15 12:45:34.47 12:53:35.29 61/60 08:01 13:19:18 01:26:06 04:33:35 20.75 23.53 18.82 21.71 00:00

4 30 20 13:43:35.29 14:44:00.64 14:53:58.25 60/60 09:58 01:00:25 05:34:00 19.86 22.82 19.86 21.38 00:00

TrailBy: 01:25:37:493 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:46 / 00:31:07 Saeed Stables/Madan Singh Man Singh

31 53 NATHU RAM  GUMAN RAM/0/IND TESO AA/2011/Grey/Gelding/105QW77

1 67 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:25.64 8:43:20.32 59/62 07:55 01:43:20 01:43:20 25.15 25.15 23.23 23.23 00:00

2 60 32 9:23:20.32 10:41:35.78 10:47:50.81 10:53:57.06 66 - 62/64 12:21 01:30:37 03:13:57 24.53 24.87 21.19 22.27 00:00

3 42 27 11:33:57.06 12:52:29.37 13:02:18.25 56/60 09:49 13:32:22 01:28:21 04:42:18 20.63 23.55 18.34 21.04 00:00

4 31 20 13:52:18.25 14:47:29.37 15:05:33.75 57/62 18:04 00:55:11 05:37:29 21.74 23.23 21.75 21.16 00:00

TrailBy: 01:29:06:227 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:12:02 / 00:48:09 Al Ghazal Pvt Stables/Adil Mohammed Al Gazal

32 57 FRANCISCO JOSE BALVERDE/10113203/ARG ESCARPELL/2013/Grey/Gelding/106PQ36

1 83 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:11.78 8:54:36.02 51/52 02:24 01:54:36 01:54:36 21.39 21.39 20.94 20.94 00:00

2 63 32 9:34:36.02 11:02:56.79 11:05:19.06 56/58 02:22 01:30:43 03:25:19 21.73 21.54 21.16 21.04 00:00

3 44 27 11:45:19.06 13:02:10.06 13:06:02.07 57/56 03:52 13:29:21 01:20:43 04:46:02 21.08 21.41 20.07 20.77 00:00

4 32 20 13:56:02.07 14:49:24.51 14:56:12.97 58/56 06:48 00:53:22 05:39:24 22.48 21.59 22.49 21.04 00:00

TrailBy: 01:31:01:370 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:51 / 00:15:26 Ss-3stable/Sultan Ali Sultan Hilal Al Subousi

33 41 DELFINA MARIA GAUTHIER/10098509/ARG LAFI/2009/Chestnut/Gelding/106BA37

1 84 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:11.58 8:54:38.45 47/52 02:27 01:54:38 01:54:38 21.39 21.39 20.94 20.94 00:00

2 62 32 9:34:38.45 11:02:56.48 11:04:54.91 56/56 01:58 01:30:16 03:24:54 21.74 21.55 21.27 21.08 00:00

3 45 27 11:44:54.91 13:02:08.24 13:06:07.58 52/56 03:59 13:29:20 01:21:13 04:46:07 20.98 21.39 19.95 20.76 00:00

4 33 20 13:56:07.58 14:49:24.60 14:54:41.80 58/60 05:17 00:53:17 05:39:24 22.52 21.57 22.52 21.04 00:00

TrailBy: 01:31:01:457 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:25 / 00:13:42 SS-2 Stable/Sultan Ali Al Subousi

34 133 FARNOUSH HAYATI/10145967/IRI RAZI DE FLAUZINS/2005/Grey/Gelding/103UD56

1 85 40 7:00:00.00 8:52:13.55 8:54:39.01 62/60 02:25 01:54:39 01:54:39 21.39 21.39 20.93 20.93 00:00

2 65 32 9:34:39.01 11:02:58.54 11:05:31.63 60/60 02:33 01:30:53 03:25:32 21.74 21.54 21.13 21.02 00:00

3 43 27 11:45:31.63 13:02:09.43 13:05:51.52 60/60 03:42 13:35:44 01:20:20 04:45:52 21.14 21.43 20.17 20.78 00:00

4 34 20 13:55:51.52 14:49:24.68 15:01:51.25 53/58 12:27 00:53:33 05:39:25 22.41 21.59 22.41 21.04 00:00

TrailBy: 01:31:01:540 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:16 / 00:21:07 Endurance 33 PVT Stables/Farnoush Ezatollah Hayati

35 150 MICHAELA SUPEKOVA/10109257/SVK MILLER/2012/Grey/Gelding/106DA91

1 73 40 7:00:00.00 8:43:36.43 8:47:14.09 64/64 03:38 01:47:14 01:47:14 23.16 23.16 22.38 22.38 00:00

2 61 32 9:27:14.09 10:51:12.58 10:57:49.83 61/60 06:37 01:30:36 03:17:50 22.86 23.03 21.19 21.84 00:00

3 46 27 11:37:49.83 13:02:14.76 13:08:52.21 62/60 06:37 13:39:40 01:31:02 04:48:52 19.19 21.84 17.8 20.56 00:00

4 35 20 13:58:52.21 14:57:40.37 15:07:01.19 58/60 09:21 00:58:48 05:47:40 20.41 21.58 20.41 20.54 00:00

TrailBy: 01:39:17:223 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:06:33 / 00:26:13 Mab Stables/Leonel Gomez

36 72 TATIANA ILINA/10208645/RUS ANDIAMO S GASTON/2011/Grey/Gelding/106AP63

1 91 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:26.74 9:04:11.08 64/60 03:44 02:04:11 02:04:11 19.93 19.93 19.33 19.33 00:00

2 71 32 9:44:11.08 11:16:05.27 11:19:41.52 63/60 03:36 01:35:30 03:39:41 20.89 20.34 20.1 19.66 00:00

3 48 27 11:59:41.52 13:18:44.82 13:22:16.34 64/60 03:32 13:52:21 01:22:35 05:02:16 20.49 20.38 19.62 19.65 00:00

4 36 20 14:12:16.34 15:09:50.08 15:18:59.78 54/56 09:10 00:57:34 05:59:50 20.85 20.46 20.85 19.84 00:00

TrailBy: 01:51:26:933 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:05:00 / 00:20:02 Al Jiyad Stables/Hussain Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi

Finish (41)



37 70 MUHAMMAD USMAN FAQIR MUHAMMAD/10082662/PAK MAVERICK SCHAL/2008/Chestnut/Gelding/105LL12

1 90 40 7:00:00.00 9:00:24.64 9:03:14.94 57/60 02:50 02:03:15 02:03:15 19.93 19.93 19.47 19.47 00:00

2 70 32 9:43:14.94 11:16:03.86 11:18:35.25 51/54 02:31 01:35:20 03:38:35 20.69 20.26 20.14 19.76 00:00

3 47 27 11:58:35.25 13:18:44.06 13:21:15.37 57/60 02:31 13:52:14 01:22:40 05:01:15 20.21 20.25 19.6 19.72 00:00

4 37 20 14:11:15.37 15:10:03.19 15:17:22.69 53/60 07:19 00:58:48 06:00:03 20.41 20.27 20.41 19.83 00:00

TrailBy: 01:51:40:047 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:48 / 00:15:12 Al Jiyad Stable 2/Hussain Ali Mohamed Yousif Al Marzooqi

38 92 SHAH ALAM NOORUL HAQUE/10084869/IND ETGAN/2011/Grey/Gelding/0

1 86 40 7:00:00.00 8:55:24.47 8:57:33.29 44/52 02:09 01:57:33 01:57:33 20.8 20.8 20.42 20.42 00:00

2 72 32 9:37:33.29 11:17:08.03 11:19:58.56 43/48 02:51 01:42:25 03:39:58 19.28 20.09 18.75 19.64 00:00

3 49 27 11:59:58.56 13:18:48.96 13:23:12.72 49/52 04:24 13:50:12 01:23:14 05:03:12 20.55 20.22 19.46 19.59 00:00

4 38 20 14:13:12.72 15:10:09.46 15:15:11.46 54/56 05:02 00:56:57 06:00:09 21.07 20.36 21.07 19.83 00:00

TrailBy: 01:51:46:317 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:36 / 00:14:26 Al Kous Private Individual Stables/Humaid Matar Eid Alfalasi

39 74 LATIFA JASSIM MOHAMMED FAIROOZ/10160276/UAE EYES WAN DEL TIMOTE/2010/Bay/Horse/105LA28

1 88 40 7:00:00.00 8:49:50.99 8:54:20.22 8:58:09.97 67 - 56/64 08:19 01:58:10 01:58:10 21.85 21.85 20.31 20.31 00:00

2 67 32 9:38:09.97 11:05:02.62 11:10:44.69 62/54 05:42 01:32:35 03:30:45 22.1 21.96 20.74 20.5 00:00

3 50 27 11:50:44.69 13:19:24.73 13:24:13.39 64/64 04:49 13:48:45 01:33:29 05:04:14 18.27 20.81 17.33 19.52 00:00

4 39 20 14:14:13.39 15:11:03.50 15:20:28.46 60/62 09:25 00:56:50 06:01:04 21.11 20.86 21.11 19.77 00:00

TrailBy: 01:52:40:353 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:07:03 / 00:28:13 Aladhm Private Individual Stable/Salem Yehya Abdulla Matar 
Alrumaithi

40 136 ANA VIRGINIA GARCIA PEREIRA/10106598/URU J S ROCOCO/2009/Grey/Mare/105JF86

1 44 40 7:00:00.00 8:35:48.06 8:37:45.85 61/60 01:58 01:37:46 01:37:46 25.05 25.05 24.55 24.55 00:00

2 40 32 9:17:45.85 10:35:44.82 10:37:35.12 60/62 01:50 01:19:49 02:57:35 24.62 24.86 24.06 24.33 00:00

3 39 27 11:17:35.12 12:50:04.89 12:52:27.42 52/52 02:23 13:22:17 01:34:52 04:32:27 17.51 22.31 17.08 21.8 00:00

4 40 20 13:42:27.42 15:24:26.17 15:27:57.69 47/60 03:32 01:41:59 06:14:26 11.77 19.39 11.77 19.07 00:00

TrailBy: 02:06:03:027 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:02:25 / 00:09:42 Faisal Bin Zaal Pvt Stables/Faisal Saeed Al Dhaheri

41 93 AHMED KHALIFA ALMAZROUEI/0/UAE BEACONFIELD CONCORD/2008/Bay/Gelding/0

1 94 40 7:00:00.00 9:18:47.80 9:22:20.35 46/52 03:33 02:22:20 02:22:20 17.29 17.29 16.86 16.86 00:00

2 74 32 10:02:20.35 11:38:00.48 11:41:03.80 50/52 03:03 01:38:43 04:01:03 20.07 18.42 19.45 17.92 00:00

3 52 27 12:21:03.80 13:55:19.40 13:57:58.41 50/52 02:39 14:27:41 01:36:55 05:37:58 17.19 18.07 16.72 17.58 00:00

4 41 20 14:47:58.41 15:47:29.92 15:51:10.72 51/60 03:41 00:59:32 06:37:30 20.16 18.39 20.16 17.96 00:00

TrailBy: 02:29:06:780 Avg Recovery/Tot Recovery : 00:03:14 / 00:12:56 Al Madam Stables/Sultan Essa Al Qassab

Finish (41)


